SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Clay Week Retreat 2017 Schedule

Sunday, November 5™
4:00-6:00 p.m.

5:30-6:30 p.m.

6:30-7:30 p.m.

7:30-9:00 p.m.

Monday, November 6™
7:00 a.m.

7:30-8:30 a.m.

9:00 2.m.-12:00 p.m.

12:00-1:00 p.m.
1:00-5:30 p.m.
5:30-6:30 p.m.
6:30-7:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

Tuesday, November 7%
7:00 a.m.
7:30-8:30 a.m.

9:00 2.m.-12:00 p.m.

12:00-1:00 p.m.
1:00-5:30 p.m.
5:30-6:30 p.m.
6:30-7:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

Check-In

Dinner

Welcome & Orientation, tour
of studio spaces, worship

Studio time, Raku pieces

Coffee
Breakfast

Studio time

Hand building slab, coil &
pinch construction

Wheel throwing

Lunch
Studio time
Dinner

Worship

Studio time

Firing of bisque, Raku pieces
and anything else that’s dry
enough!

Coffee
Breakfast

Studio time

Hand building slab, coil, pinch
& tile construction

Wheel throwing

Lunch
Studio time
Dinner

Worship

Studio time
Kiln drying prior to bisque

Mabee (Registration) Building
King Dining Hall
Cow Barn 3

Cow Barn 3

King Dining Hall
King Dining Hall

Cow Barn 3

King Dining Hall

Cow Barn 3

King Dining Hall
Chapel or location TBD

Cow Barn 3

King Dining Hall
King Dining Hall

Cow Barn 3

King Dining Hall
Cow Barn 3
King Dining Hall
Chapel

Cow Barn 3



SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Wednesday, November 8"
7:00 a.m.
7:30-8:30 a.m.

9:00-10:00 a.m.

10:00 2.m.-12:00 p.m.

1:00-5:30 p.m.
5:30-6:30 p.m.
6:30-7:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

Coffee

Breakfast

Tour of Mo-Ranch San Jose
tiles

Clay instruction/tiles
Glaze-vessels and tiles
Bisque firing-as early as
possible

Studio time
Dinner
Worship

Studio time

King Dining Hall
King Dining Hall

Meet at King Dining Hall

Cow Barn 3

Cow Barn 3
King Dining Hall
Chapel

Cow Barn 3

All work should be ready to be fired or in the kiln to dry out, if necessary.

Thursday, November 9™
7:00 a.m.
7:30-8:30 a.m.

9:00 2.m.-12:00 p.m.
12:00-1:00 p.m.
1:00-5:50 p.m.

5:30-6:30 p.m.

6:30-7:00 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

Friday, November 10

7:00 a.m.
7:30-8:30 a.m.

9:00-10:00 a.m.

11:00-11:30 a.m.

Coffee
Breakfast

Working time, instruction
Glaze Raku

Lunch

Studio time, glaze Raku, prep
for Raku firing

Dinner
Worship

Studio time, Raku firing

Coffee
Breakfast

Closing worship, communion
and farewell

Checkout

King Dining Hall
King Dining Hall
Cow Barn 3
King Dining Hall
Cow Barn 3
King Dining Hall
Chapel

Cow Barn 3

King Dining Hall
King Dining Hall

Chapel on the Hill



