Clay Week Retreat 2017 Schedule

Sunday, November 5 th		Location
4:00-6:00 p.m.	Check-In	Mabee (Registration) Building
5:30-6:30 p.m.	Dinner	King Dining Hall
6:30-7:30 p.m.	Welcome & Orientation, tour of studio spaces, worship	Cow Barn 3
7:30-9:00 p.m.	Studio time, Raku pieces	Cow Barn 3
Monday, November 6 th		
7:00 a.m.	Coffee	King Dining Hall
7:30-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
9:00 a.m12:00 p.m.	Studio time Hand building slab, coil & pinch construction Wheel throwing	Cow Barn 3
12:00-1:00 p.m.	Lunch	King Dining Hall
1:00-5:30 p.m.	Studio time	Cow Barn 3
5:30-6:30 p.m.	Dinner	King Dining Hall
6:30-7:00 p.m.	Worship	Chapel or location TBD
8:00 p.m.	Studio time Firing of bisque, Raku pieces and anything else that's dry enough!	Cow Barn 3
Tuesday, November 7th		
7:00 a.m.	Coffee	King Dining Hall
7:30-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
9:00 a.m12:00 p.m.	Studio time Hand building slab, coil, pinch & tile construction Wheel throwing	Cow Barn 3
12:00-1:00 p.m.	Lunch	King Dining Hall
1:00-5:30 p.m.	Studio time	Cow Barn 3
5:30-6:30 p.m.	Dinner	King Dining Hall
6:30-7:00 p.m.	Worship	Chapel
8:00 p.m.	Studio time Kiln drying prior to bisque	Cow Barn 3

SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Wednesday, November 8th		
7:00 a.m.	Coffee	King Dining Hall
7:30-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
9:00-10:00 a.m.	Tour of Mo-Ranch San Jose tiles	Meet at King Dining Hall
10:00 a.m12:00 p.m.	Clay instruction/tiles Glaze-vessels and tiles Bisque firing-as early as possible	Cow Barn 3
1:00-5:30 p.m.	Studio time	Cow Barn 3
5:30-6:30 p.m.	Dinner	King Dining Hall
6:30-7:30 p.m.	Worship	Chapel
8:00 p.m.	Studio time	Cow Barn 3
All work should be	ready to be fired or in the kiln to	dry out, if necessary.
Thursday, November 9th		
7:00 a.m.	Coffee	King Dining Hall
7:30-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
9:00 a.m12:00 p.m.	Working time, instruction Glaze Raku	Cow Barn 3
12:00-1:00 p.m.	Lunch	King Dining Hall
1:00-5:50 p.m.	Studio time, glaze Raku, prep for Raku firing	Cow Barn 3
5:30-6:30 p.m.	Dinner	King Dining Hall
6:30-7:00 p.m.	Worship	Chapel
8:15 p.m.	Studio time, Raku firing	Cow Barn 3
Friday, November 10th		
7:00 a.m.	Coffee	King Dining Hall
7:30-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
9:00-10:00 a.m.	Closing worship, communion and farewell	Chapel on the Hill
11:00-11:30 a.m.	Checkout	